Liabilities for bond anticipation notes are generally accounted for in the Capital Projects Fund.
Bond anticipation notes issued for judgments or settled claims are recorded in the fund paying
the claim. Principal payments on bond anticipation notes must be made annually. State law
requires that bond anticipation notes issued for capital purposes or judgments be converted to
long-term obligations generally within five years after the original issue date. However, bond
anticipation notes issued for assessable improvement projects may be renewed for periods
equivalent to the maximum life of the permanent financing, provided that stipulated annual
reductions of principal are made.

39

Edgemont Union Free School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30 2015

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

E. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the School District's long-term liabilities for the year
ended June 30, 2015:

Cumulative
Balance, Effect of

as Reported Change in Balance, New Maturities Balance Due
July 1, Accounting as Restated Issues/ and/or June 30, Within
2014 PrinciEie Jul~ 1, 2014 Additions Pa~menls 2015 One-Year

Bonds Payable:
Capital Construction $ 9,320,000 $ $ 9,320,000 $ - $ 885,000 $ 8,435,000 $ 920,000
Judgments and Claims 125,000 125,000 125,000

9,445,000 9,445,000 1 ,010,000 8,435,000 920,000

Plus - Unamortized
Premium on Bonds 1,087,335 1,087,335 146,607 940,728

10,532,335 10,532,335 1,156,607 9,375,728 920,000

Energy Performance
Contract Payable 3,066,067 3,066,067 157,028 2,909,039 169,703

Other Non-current Liabilities:
Claims Payable 455,704 455,704 227,852
Compensated Absences 118,751 118,751 18,281 100,470 10,000
Net Pension Liability 764,427 764,427 192,951 571,476
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations 5,990,123 5,990,123 3,434,813 2,046,999 7,377,937

Total Other Non-current
Liabilities 6,108,874 764,427 6,873,301 3,890,517 2,258,231 8,505,587 237,852

Total Long-Term
Liabilities $ 19,707,276 $ 764,427 $ 20,471 ,703 $ 3,890,517 $ 3,571,866 $ 20,790,354 $ 1,327,555

Each governmental fund's liability for certain claims, compensated absences, net pension liability
and other post employment benefit obligations is liquidated by the respective fund. The School
District's indebtedness for bonds and energy performance contract debt is satisfied by the Debt
Service Fund, which is funded primarily by the General Fund.

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at June 30, 2015 is comprised of the following individual issue-

Amount
Original Outstanding